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2020 Scholarship Event



Joe Archie
IFMA Foundation Chair

Diane Levine, IFMA Fellow, MCR
IFMA Foundation Executive Director



Thank you to our event sponsor

Armando Rodriguez, President/CEO
A&A Elevated Facility Solutions 
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Thank you to our web host
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Atlanta Chapter of IFMA
Chesapeake Chapter of IFMA
Dallas/Forth Worth Chapter of IFMA
Delaware Chapter of IFMA
Denver Chapter of IFMA
Eastern Iowa Chapter of IFMA
Greater Philadelphia Chapter of IFMA
Greater Triangle Chapter of IFMA
Hong Kong Chapter of IFMA
Houston Chapter of IFMA

IFMA Airport Facilities Council
IFMA City & Country Clubs Council
IFMA Fellows
Kansas City Chapter of IFMA
New York City Chapter of IFMA
San Diego Chapter of IFMA
Seattle Chapter of IFMA
Southeast Wisconsin Chapter of IFMA
West Michigan Chapter of IFMA

IFMA Foundation
Scholarship Sponsors 2020
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A message from ABM

Tony Piucci, Senior Vice President
ABM Industries
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Tony Piucci – in person   tony.piucci@abm.com




Presenter
Presentation Notes
Trent Patterson tpatterson@havertys.com




2020 IFMA Atlanta 
Chapter Scholarship

Sungil Hong
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si01.hong@gatech.edu;si01.hong@gmail.com
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Donald Boos Donald.Boos@troweprice.com





2020 Chesapeake Chapter 
Scholarship

Doug Postema
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post7@ferris.edu; d_postema@hotmail.com
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Rich Johnson richj@dfwifma.org




2020 Dallas/Fort Worth 
Chapter Scholarship

Kathryn Moore
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Sue Thompson sue.thompson@radian.com




2020 Delaware Chapter 
Scholarship

Matheus Cruz De Oliveira
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tuk85050@temple.edu; mcruzdeo@gmail.com




Dean Stanberry, CFM, LEED AP
IFMA 2nd Vice Chair
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Eric Teicholz, IFMA Fellow
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Ishah Ahumada
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Mike Mafa
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DeMarcus Means
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demarcus1.means@famu.edu; dmeans10@gmail.com




A message from JLL

Irene Thomas Johnson, CFM
Executive Director, JLL
IFMA Foundation Trustee
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Pat Harris Memorial Scholarship 
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Lorie Libby President Lorie.Libby@aus.com




2020 Pat Harris
Memorial Scholarship

DeMarcus Means
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Cindy Barnett cynthia.barnett@act.org




2020 Eastern Iowa 
Chapter Scholarship

Erika Schroeder

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Erikamarie1998@gmail.com;Erika-Schroeder@student.kirkwood.edu
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2020 Greater Philadelphia 
Chapter Scholarship

Xiu Hong E Ng
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xiuhong.ng@temple.edu; xiuhonge.ng@gmail.com




Michael Schley, IFMA Fellow
Founder & Board Member, FM:Systems
Former Chair, IFMA Foundation
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Meet Devin Shackelford –
From IgniteFM! to Sodexo 
Manager

“Had it not been for the IFMA Foundation 
Scholarship program and Ignite FM! Student 
Challenge at IFMA World Workplace, I would not 
have the job that I have today at Sodexo. 

Fortunately, the Sodexo judges were impressed 
with my skills and abilities and offered me a 
position as an operations support specialist for 
their Walgreens portfolio.  I’m excited to be 
managing their computerized maintenance 
management system.” 

2018 IFMA Greater Triangle Chapter Scholarship

Devin Shackelford
Kennesaw State Graduate
Sodexo CMMS Manager
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A message from Sodexo

Angela Johnson
NORAM Vice President of FM Service Development

IFMA Foundation Trustee
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angela.johnson@sodexo.com




Buck Fisher IFMA Foundation 
Scholarship
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Travis Dodson tdodson@abpeds.org




2020 Buck Fisher IFMA 
Foundation Scholarship

Dipin Kasana
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dipinvkasana@gmail.com;dkasana@uncc.edu




George Poulos

2020 Buck Fisher IFMA 
Foundation Scholarship
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Gpoulos@uncc.edu;Georgewpoulos23@gmail.com
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Video -- Mr. Kendrew Leung, 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ml7z8QRu7xRBLBqRqyPym5Vyd3dXlM_-/view?usp=sharing 




2020 Hong Kong 
Chapter Scholarship

Ashley Leung
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ashleyleung326@gmail.com;ashashashley326@hotmail.com




Ted Ritter, IFMA Fellow
IFMA Phoenix Chapter
IFMA IT Community & BETA

A message from IFMA 
Chapter & Community
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ted.ritter@lmi360.com




Irene Thomas Johnson
Executive Director, JLL
IFMA Foundation Trustee
IFMA San Fernando Chapter President

Small IFMA chapter 
support recognition
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Thank You Event & Auction Donors!
IFMA Community
Central Ohio Chapter of IFMA
Chicago Chapter of IFMA
IFMA Espana (IFMA Spanish Chapter)
IFMA Fellows
Kansas City Chapter of IFMA
Lehigh Valley Chapter of IFMA
Madison Chapter of IFMA
New Jersey Chapter of IFMA
Northeastern Wisconsin Chapter of IFMA 
Sacramento Valley Chapter of IFMA
San Fernando Valley Chapter of IFMA
West Michigan Chapter of IFMA

Companies/Individuals
Advanced Filtration Concepts. Inc.
Air Filter Plus
C-K Control Temp. Inc & BRAVO! Group Services
ClearTech
Crandall Office Furniture
GROW Organization
Hong Kong Chapter of IFMA
Jeffrey Hollington
Jellets Family
Kenneth Scott
Prof. Edward D Re Jr.
Steelcase, Inc.
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George Graves Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship 
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Jane Stallings Jane.Stallings@conocophillips.com
Backup Scott Laing scott.lang@lr.org




2020 George Graves 
Memorial Scholarship

Cailyn Poschner
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Doug Underwood Memorial 
Endowed Scholarship 
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Jane Stallings  Jane.Stallings@conocophillips.com
Backup Scott Laing scott.lang@lr.org





2020 Doug Underwood 
Memorial Scholarship

Jeffrey Feghaly
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jfeghaly@asu.edu
jeffreyfeghaly92@gmail.com
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Troy Donahue   troy.donahue@houstontx.gov




2020 Airport Facilities 
Council Scholarship

Ola Adam 
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Presentation Notes
Video coming   Ola.adam1997@gmail.com; Oadam9190@conestogac.on.ca




2020 Airport Facilities 
Council Scholarship

Trent Warren
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Stewart Schutz  sschutz@northjerseycc.com




2020 City & Country Clubs 
Council Scholarship

Paul Schmitter
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paul.schmitter@zhaw.ch;paul.schmitter@swissmail.com




Peter Ankerstjerne, IFMA Fellow
IFMA Global Chair

Case Runolfson, CFM
IFMA Foundation 2nd Vice Chair
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Peter Ankerstjerne peter.ankerstjerne1@gmail.com
Case Runolfson crunolfson@air.org




Associate Degree
│ Singapore

Graduate Degree 
│Hong Kong

Graduate Degree 
│ USA

Undergraduate & Graduate 
Degree │ USA

Undergraduate Degree
│ Netherlands

Undergraduate Degree 
│ USA

Undergraduate Degree 
│ Canada

Undergraduate Degree 
│ USA

Graduate Degree 
│ USA

Associates Degree 
│ Singapore

Undergraduate Degree 
│ USA

Undergraduate Degree 
│South Korea

Graduate Degree 
│ USA

Undergraduate Degree 
│ USA

Undergraduate Degree 
│ USA

Undergraduate Degree 
│ Netherlands

Undergraduate 
Degree │ Sri Lanka
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Peter Ankerstjerne peter.ankerstjerne1@gmail.com
Case Runolfson crunolfson@air.org




Regina Ford Cahill
Pratt Institute-Chair, Construction Mgmt, FM, Real Estate Practice,
IFMA Foundation Trustee, Chair, Academic Affairs Committee & Facility Management 
Accreditation Commission (FMAC)
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Regina Ford Cahill  rcahill8@pratt.edu




FAMOUS DOCUMENTS IN HISTORY

Magna Carta,  1215

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Joe Archie



FAMOUS DOCUMENTS IN HISTORY

Declaration of Independence, 1776
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FAMOUS DOCUMENTS IN HISTORY

Treaty of Versailles, 1919

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Joe Archie



FAMOUS DOCUMENTS IN HISTORY
IFMA Foundation Articles of Incorporation, 1990
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Ed Rondeau, AIA, 
RCFM, IFMA Fellow

IFMA Chair 1988
IFMA Foundation  Chair 1990

Current member, 
IFMA Foundation FMAC

30th Anniversary
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Joe Archie & Edmond P Rondeau edmond.p.rondeau@att.net




Past Chairs
1990-2009
Ed Rondeau, IFMA Fellow
Jerald Hubbard, IFMA Fellow
Maury Keiser, IFMA Fellow
Phyllis Meng, CFM, CFMJ, IFMA Fellow
Marc K Adelman, CFM, AIA, CCS
William (Bill) Hoffman, CFM
Victoria Hardy, CFM
Audrey Kaplan
Sam Davidson, CFM, CFMJ
Francis J. Kuhn, CFM, CFMJ, IFMA Fellow
Peggy McCarthy, CFM, IFMA Fellow

2010-2020
Melissa Van Hagen, IFMA Fellow
Pat Turnbull, IFMA Fellow
Stephen Ballesty, IFMA Fellow
Roger Peterson
Jennifer Corbett-Shramo, IFMA Fellow
Diane Coles Levine, IFMA Fellow
John Carrillo, IFMA Fellow
Kent Miller
Michael Schley, IFMA Fellow
Nancy Sanquist, IFMA Fellow
Joe Archie
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Presentation Notes
Irene Thomas Johnson Irene.ThomasJohnson@am.jll.com
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Edmond P Rondeau edmond.p.rondeau@att.net
Jennifer Corbett jshramo@ics-oc.com





2020 IFMA Fellows 
Scholarship

Yujin Kim
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Presentation Notes
yujin.kim@gatech.edu;yujin3467@gmail.com
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Sam Davidson SDAVIDSON@CHILDREN.ORG




2020 Kansas City 
Chapter Scholarship

Emma Leary
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Presentation Notes
learye2@ferris.edu; eleary@maine.rr.com




Worthy FM Memorial Scholarship 
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Annette Vega avifma19@gmail.com




2020 New York City Worthy 
FM Memorial Scholarship

David Lawson

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Video Received -- davidlaw95@gmail.com; dlawson6@pratt.edu




James Gonsalves Memorial Scholarship 
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Steve Milinkevich  smilinkevich@corovan.com



2020 IFMA James Gonsalves 
Memorial Scholarship

Gabriel Gamez
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gabrielgamez79@gmail.com
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Fawn Wilson fawn@aminc.org
Annette Bailes   annettepbailes@aol.com




2020 IFMA Seattle Chapter 
Scholarship

Andrew Steele
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asteele1@uw.edu;andrew.steele4@boeing.com




Ken Laga Memorial Scholarship 
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Doug VerBockel verbockel@kelmann.com




2020 Ken Laga
Memorial Scholarship

Ana Morris
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Presentation Notes
ana.sawyer.morris@gmail.com; asmorr01@syr.edu




Jim Hickey Memorial Scholarship 
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Jim Corby JCORBY@steelcase.com




2020 Ken Laga
Memorial Scholarship

Tyler Kleinsasser
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Presentation Notes
tylerkleinsasser@gmail.com; tyler.kleinsasser@mines.sdsmt.edu




Samson Lee
IFMA Foundation Trustee
Chair, IFMA Asian Advisory Board
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Samson Lee Samson.Lee@abglobal.com




New FM Accredited Degree 
Programs in Asia

Ngee Ann Polytechnic, Singapore
Diploma in Hotel & Leisure Facilities 
Management

University of Moratuwa, Sri Lanka
BSc (Hons) Facilities Management
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Samson Lee Samson.Lee@abglobal.com




IFMA Young 
Professionals

1-Year FREE 
Membership

For ADP 
GraduatesDerek Bacigal, CHFE

President, IFMA Young 
Professionals Group
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This is where those who had technical difficulties during the event to have a second chance to speak






IFMA Foundation Board of Trustees

IFMA CEO
Don Gilpin

Foundation Trustee
Irene Thomas 

Johnson

Past Chair
Nancy J. Sanquist

IFMA 2nd Vice 
Chair

Dean Stanberry

Foundation Trustee  
Pat Turnbull

Foundation Trustee  
Carlos Santamaria

Vice Chair
Bob Dills

Secretary/Treasurer
Case Runolfson

Chair
Joe Archie

Foundation Trustee
Angela Johnson

Foundation Trustee
Christie Jellets



Thank You Event Committee!

Christy Jellets, Chair Irene Thomas Johnson Sam Davidson

Joshua Gillespie Leyliana Greer

John Carey

Pat Turnbull

Jim Corby

Alex Duggan
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Andrew Steele
Univ of Washington

Jeffrey Feghaly
Arizona State University

Paul Schmitter
Liverpool John 
Moores Univ

Dipin Kasana
Univ North Carolina

DeMarcus Means
Florida A&M University

Ana Morris
Princeton University

Cailyn Poschner
Conestoga College

Emma Leary
Ferris State University

Kathryn Moore
Texas A&M University

George Poulos
Univ North Carolina

Gabriel Gamez
Chaffey College

Erika Schroeder
Kirkwood Community 

College

Sungil Hong
Georgia Tech

Xiu Hong Ng
Temple University

Matheus Cruz De Oliveira
Temple University

Ola Adam
Conestoga College

Trent Warren
California State Univ-

East Bay

MEET THE 2020 STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS       

Doug Postema
Ferris State Univ

David Lawson
Pratt Institute

Yujin Kim
Georgia Tech 

Tyler Kleinsasser
South Dakota School of 

Mines & Technology

Ashley Leung
Hong Kong Polytechnic
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Atlanta Chapter of IFMA
Chesapeake Chapter of IFMA
Dallas/Forth Worth Chapter of IFMA
Delaware Chapter of IFMA
Denver Chapter of IFMA
Eastern Iowa Chapter of IFMA
Greater Philadelphia Chapter of IFMA
Greater Triangle Chapter of IFMA
Hong Kong Chapter of IFMA
Houston Chapter of IFMA

IFMA Airport Facilities Council
IFMA City & Country Clubs Council
IFMA Fellows
Kansas City Chapter of IFMA
New York City Chapter of IFMA
San Diego Chapter of IFMA
Seattle Chapter of IFMA
Southeast Wisconsin Chapter of IFMA
West Michigan Chapter of IFMA

IFMA Foundation
Scholarship Sponsors 2020

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Joe Archie
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If you are going to live, 
leave a legacy
Make a mark on the world 
that can’t be erased.

- Maya Angelou
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Presentation Notes
Joshua Gillespie  





THANK YOU 
for making a 
difference
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